

Key	Parts No.	Description	Qty.
1	69516	Feed Door Assy.	1
2	25080B	Feed Door Latch	1
3	83508	5/16-18 x 3/4 Hex Head Bolt	1
4	83338	5/16-18 Lock Nut	1
5	891373	Door Hinge Pad	2
6	83045A	Washer, 3/8" ID x 7/8" OD	2
7	83274	3/8-16 Lock Nut	2
8	86643	Tube, Secondary Air (Ø0.16 holes)	1
9	86645	Tube, Secondary Air (Ø0.22 holes)	2
10	891515	Retainer, Tube (1 per Secondary Tube)	3-5
11	88146	Refractory Insulation	1
12	891516	Damper Slide	1
13	891517	Hearth Plate	1
14	891331	Spring Handle - Small	1
15	891514	Shield, Rear	1
16	891528	Air Deflector	1
17	40292A	Flue Collar	1
18	88032	Flue Collar Gasket	1.7 Ft
19	83432	5/16-18 x 1-1/2 Hex Head Bolt	3

20	83045	Washer, 5/16" ID x 3/4" OD	3
21	83431	Weld Tab	3
22	89066	Firebrick (4.5 x 9 x 1.25)	16
23	891414	Firebrick (2-1/4 x 9)	2
24	24103	Firebrick (4-1/2 x 4-1/2)	1
25	891530	Firebrick (4-1/2 x 7-1/2)	1
26	40561	Ash Plug	1
27	891777	Pedestal Wrapper	1
28	891778	Pedestal Bottom	1
29	891523	Pedestal Back	1
30	891527	Ash Pan	1
31	891137	Handle	1
32	40496	Corner Trim	2
33	83466	8-32 x 1/4 Self Tapping Screw	8
34	891524	Front Pedestal Trim	1
35	891779	Right Side Pedestal Trim	1
36	891780	Left Side Pedestal Trim	1
37	891492	B36 Blower Assembly Only*	1

* Blower hardware sold separately